Case: 10-17896 07/05/2012 ID: 8239225 DktEntry: 79-1 Page: 1 of 19

9th Cir. No. 10-17896

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SAVE THE PEAKS COALITION et al.,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

U.S. FOREST SERVICE, et al.,

Defendants/Appellees,

and

ARIZONA SNOWBOWL RESORT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Intervenor/Defendant/Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA (No. 3:09-CV-08163-PCT-MHM)

ATTORNEY PLAINTIFFS'/APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REHEARING **EN BANC**

Howard M. Shanker (AZ No. 015547) THE SHANKER LAW FIRM, PLC 700 East Baseline Road, Bldg. B Tempe, Arizona 85283 Telephone: (480) 838-9300 Facsimile: (480) 838-9433 Email: howard@shankerlaw.net

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants

Case: 10-17896 07/05/2012 ID: 8239225 DktEntry: 79-1 Page: 2 of 19

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

I.	STATEMENT
II.	BACKGROUND
III.	ARGUMENT5
	A. THE PANEL DECISION CONFLICTS WITH NINTH CIRCUIT AND SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT
	1. Contrary to the Panel Decision, Precedent Allows the Imposition of Sanctions Only When Counsel has "Unreasonably and Vexatiously Multiplied the Proceedings"
	2. The Panel's Finding of "Subjective Bad Faith" is Contrary to Precedent and Not Supported by the Record in the Instant Case
	a. The Panel's Unsupported Assertion That "Snowbowl Could Not Have Anticipated Litigation" is Not a Legitimate Element in the Court's Finding of Bad Faith on the Part of Plaintiffs' Counsel 9
	b. The Panel's Remaining Ad Hominem Attacks on Plaintiffs' Counsel are Made Up From Whole Cloth and Cannot Provide Support for the Panel's Finding of Bad Faith and Imposition of Sanctions
В	3. THE PANEL'S ACTIONS RAISE ISSUES OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE12
(C. CONCLUSION

Case: 10-17896 07/05/2012 ID: 8239225 DktEntry: 79-1 Page: 3 of 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Animal Legal Defense Fund v. Veneman, 490 F.3d 725 (9 th Cir. 2007)3
<i>Chambers v. NASCO</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991)6
<i>Dreiling v. Peugeot Motors</i> , 768 F.2d 1159 (10 th Cir. 1985)
Fink v. Gomez, 239 F.3d 989 (9 th Cir. 2001)6
Gadda v. Ashcroft, 377 F.3d 934 (9 th Cir. 2004).
Green v. City of Tucson, 255 F.3d 1086 (9 th Cir. 2001)
<i>In re: Keegan</i> , 78 F.3d 431 (9 th Cir. 1996)
Mone v. C.I.R., 774 F.2d 570 (2d Cir. 1985)
Navajo Nation et al. v. U.S. Forest Service et al., 408 F.Supp.2d 866 (D. Ariz. 2006)
Navajo Nation et al. v. U.S. Forest Service et al., 479 F.3d 1024 (9th Cir. 2007), rev'd, in part, en banc, 535 F.3d 1058 (9 th Cir. 2008) ("Navajo Nation I").3, 8, 11
Navajo Nation et al. v. U.S. Forest Service et al., 535 F.3d 1058 (9th Cir. 2008) en banc ("Navajo Nation II")
Navajo Nation et al. v. U.S. Forest Service et al., 506 F.3d 717 (9th Cir. 2007)3
Protect Lake Pleasant, LLC v. Connor, 2011 WL 11414, *2 (D. Ariz. 2011)7
Save the Peaks Coalition v. U.S. Forest Service, 699 F.3d 1025 (9 th Cir. 2012) passim
Save the Peaks Coalition v. U.S. Forest Service, Slip Op
South Central Bell Tel. Co. v. Alabama, 526 U.S. 160 (1999)4
Southwest Voter Registration Education Project v. Shelley, 344 F.3d 882 (9 th Cir. 2003)
<u>Statutes</u>
28 U.S.C. § 1927
42 U.S.C. § 4331(a)

Rules

Case: 10-17896 07/05/2012 ID: 8239225 DktEntry: 79-1 Page: 4 of 19

Fed. R. App. P. 35	1
Ninth Circuit Rule 35-1	1

Case: 10-17896 07/05/2012 ID: 8239225 DktEntry: 79-1 Page: 5 of 19
